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Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

1002 SAND SPRINGS
DURKEE, SHERRY

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
212
214
251
115
116
170
196

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Dental Ins
Fringe Life Ins

Fringe Retirement
Salary in lieu of Fringe
TRS Offset Credit
Stipends
Automobiles/Auto
Allowance/Cell
Phones/Travel Stipend

$201,930.00

$161,000.00
$413.00
$65.00
$12,324.00
$12,000.00
$1,411.00
$13,830.00
$887.00



