Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

72 TULSA	1002 SAND SPRINGS
12 10234	1002 SAND SI KINGS

157286:	DURKEE, SHERRY		Total	\$201,930.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110 212	Base Salary Fringe Dental Ins	\$161,000.00 \$413.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	214	Fringe Life Ins	\$65.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251 115	Fringe Retirement Salary in lieu of Fringe	\$12,324.00 \$12.000.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$1,411.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170 196	Stipends Automobiles/Auto	\$13,830.00 \$887.00
110	Cuperintendent of the Executive Cineer (CEO)/Freda of Charles Conesi	100	Allowance/Cell Phones/Travel Stipend	φοσ7.00